Docusign Envelope ID: A2DC50CD-082C-4932-AA10-E4DCD16027E9

Supplemental Agreement (Change Order) No. 3 to the Vendor#: 2204
Robinson Road Elevated Storage Contract Dated December 30, 2022 Date: 2/12/2025
Between the City of Grand Prairie (Owner) Project: WO#619.106
and Landmark Structures (Contractor V#22242) for the Robinson Road Elevated Storage Tank Contract # 22242

All provisions of the original contract not expressly amended herein remain in effect.
Pursuaut to the provisions of Section No. 9-6.01, 9-6.02, 9-6.03 of the General Conditions of the Contract, this Supplemental Agreement, when fully executed, shall constitute the authority to change the
work of the project as follows, including quantities and total dollars:

1. Plan sheets will be revised with record drawings.

IL. Please add the following items of worl:

. ’ . y Contract Increase/Decrease N o Unit Price
Items No. Description of Work Unit of Measure Quantity Quantity Revised Quantity ) Cost
28 24” Full-Spool Electromagnetic Flow Meter EA 1 1 2 $  45,000.00 | § 45,000.00
82 -NEW Security System Power Modifications EA 0 1 1 $ 4,560.00 | $ 4,560.00
83 - NEW SCADA Programming EA 0 1 1 $§ 59,511.00 | § 59,511.00
84 - NEW Chemical Programniing EA 0 1 1 $ 16,874.00 | $ 16,874.00
5 - NEW ___ |Radio and Omni Directional Antenna EA 0 1 1 $  33,122.00 | § 33,122.00
III. Please delete/decrease the following items of work :
o ) 5 Contract Increase/Decrease " " Unit Price
Items No. Description of Work Unit of Measure Quantity Quantity Revised Quantity ) Cost
29 12.5' x 9' x 10.5' Precast Meter Vault LS 1 -1 0 $  85,000.00 | § (85,000.00)
81.1 Lighting Allowance LS 1 -0.11 0.89 $ 326,250.00 | $ (35,939.00)
Total Increase: $§ 159,067.00 AN,
Total Decrease: § (120,939.00) . = 1%.__,,.. s_,,!.

Cumulative Changes: $  280,006.00 Inktial

Net Increase for CO#3: § 38,128.00 Mm

The Completion Date will be increased by one hundred seventy-five days to August 6, 2025

REESH AND NICHOLS INC.
TEXAS REGISTE|
ENGINEERING FIRM
Fa2144

Please sign and return this Change order to the Engineering Division as soon as possible so future payments may be processed.

Aaron Conine, P.E. : 19 February 2025

Design Engineer: Date;

Frge$E & Nich6ls finc. Texas Registered Engineering Firm F-2144 ¢/
& 2.5
Project Engipeer pocusigned by: Date: / 3 / (g o f72'
L 7 7

NS
Contractor:cb:;ngib Tﬂw" VP of Estimati ng Date: 2/28/2025

T2FATE4AS...

Administrative: W/ w Date: .:‘2)! a‘;)/&f)h()g
i, 3/3/2025

Marcus Gower mé‘::”“:"s&mm"mm

Resident Project Repr ve: Sz 1039356500 : Date: .

Assistant Director of Engineering: ﬂ MZ/% Date: /2 3 '/Q5,/Q—ﬂ 75
City Attorney: Date:

Assistant City Manager: Date:

City Secretary: Date:

T:\4.0 CONSTRUCTION\EST\Contract Modification\Change Order 3- Vault Removal\Change Order 3.xls



